   SMC1
  Stow Motor Control System
SMC1 Stow Motor Control System Overview
The SMC1 Stow Motor Control System, developed by
Bradshaw Communication Systems, provides high
power three phase motor control and limit/interlock
switch monitoring for earth station antennas requiring
single axis stow capabilities.  The earth station antennas

SMC1
SMC1 Stow Motor Control System Specifications
• Part Number Configuration
• P/N 03-01000-1
SMC1 Stow Motor Control Unit WITHOUT rack
mount remote unit.  Cable glands as specified
below.  Key controlled enable supplied with two
keys.  Up/Down control with interlock indication.
• P/N 03-01000-2
SMC1 Stow Motor Control Unit WITH rack mount
remote unit.  Cable glands as specified below.
Key controlled enable supplied with two keys.
Up/Down control with interlock indication and
Rack Mount Remote Unit features listed below.
• Rack Mount Remote Unit
• Control (power supplied by SMC1)
Up and Down (within limits)
• Monitoring (power supplied by SMC1)
Power (Green LED)
Local Control (Red LED)
Interlock/s (Red LED)
Up Limit (Red LED)
Down Limit (Red LED)
• Cable Entry
• Supplied with installed weatherproof cable glands
(for 0.230 - 0.530 inch diameter cable) as follows:
Interlocks – Up to 4 ea (specified at time of order)
Limits - Up to 2 ea (specified at time of order)
Motor Power Output – 1 ea
Input Power – 1 ea
Remote Unit Option – 1 ea (only with “-2” P/N)
• Limit / Interlock Switch Inputs
• Elevation Up – (open to disable up)
• Elevation Down – (open to disable down)
• Axis Interlock/s – (open to disable axis)(up to 4)
 • Physical
• SMC1 Stow Motor Control Unit Enclosure
Wall Mounted Weatherproof NEMA 4X Gray
Fiberglass Enclosure.  Hinged Cover with Screw
Release Latches.
• SMC1 Stow Motor Control Unit Dimensions
14.5” high x 13” wide x 8.3” deep
(36.8cm high x 33cm wide x 21.1cm deep)
• SMC1 Remote = ANSI/EIA 1 Rack Height
• Weight
 SMC1=30LBS(13.6 Kg)/Remote=10LBS(4.54 Kg)
• Environmental
• SMC1 = -40°F to 122°F (-40°C to +50°C)
100% humidity
• SMC1 Remote = 32°F to 122°F (0°C to +50°C)
 85% humidity (non-condensing)
• Approvals
All SMC1 components designed to meet or exceed
UL 508, CSA, and CE requirements.
• Power Requirements
• Motor – 5HP Maximum
3 ∅, 208/230/460 or 380/415 VAC+/-10%
Power range MUST be spec’d at time of order.
50/60Hz+/-5%, 3 Wire + Safety Ground